For the year ended 31 March, 2022

(Registration number 1977/001752/07)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2022

MARICO SOUTH AFRICA CONSUMER CARE (PTY) LIMITED (MSACC)

182

(Figures in Rand)

Group 2022 2022 2021 2021
Increase or decrease in rate Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Impact on profit or loss:
US Dollar 10% change in exchange rate  (73,400)  73,400  (13,446)  13,446

	 Interest rate risk

	 Fluctuations in interest rates impact on the value of investments and financing activities, giving rise to interest rate risk.

	 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

	 The following sensitivity analysis has been prepared using a sensitivity rate which is used when reporting interest rate
risk internally to key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible
change in interest rates. All other variables remain constant. The sensitivity analysis includes only financial instruments
exposed to interest rate risk which were recognised at the reporting date. No changes were made to the methods and
assumptions used in the preparation of the sensitivity analysis compared to the previous reporting period.

(Figures in Rand)

Group 2022 2022 2021 2021

Increase or decrease in rate Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Impact on profit or loss:

Borrowings - 50 basis points change  (82,169)  82,169  (115,679)  115,679

Bank overdraft - 10% change in the interest rate  -   -   (150,000)  150,000

 (82,169)  82,169  (265,679)  265,679

27. 	 Going concern

	 We draw attention to the fact that at 31 March 2022, the group had accumulated losses of R29 001 982 (2021: R42
415 236) and the company had accumulated losses of R53 771 530 (2021: R53 770 698). At 31 March 2022, the
group had not utilised any of its R10 000 000 overdraft facility (2021: utilised R1 500 000 of a R5 000 000 overdraft
facility).

	 At 31 March 2022, the group and company remains liquid and solvent. Furthermore, the group and company has the
support of its holding company, Marico Limited, which would provide funding should the group or company be unable

[…]

The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated amounts and adjusts their translation
at the reporting date. No changes were made to the methods and assumptions used in the preparation of the sensitivity
analysis compared to the previous reporting period.

Particulars 2022 2022 2021 2021
Increase or decrease in rate Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Impact on profit or loss:
US Dollar 10% change in exchange rate  (73,400)  73,400  (13,446)  13,446

	 Interest rate risk
	 Fluctuations in interest rates impact on the value of investments and financing activities, giving rise to interest rate risk..

	 Interest rate sensitivity analysis
	 The following sensitivity analysis has been prepared using a sensitivity rate which is used when reporting interest rate

risk internally to key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible
change in interest rates. All other variables remain constant. The sensitivity analysis includes only financial instruments
exposed to interest rate risk which were recognised at the reporting date. No changes were made to the methods and
assumptions used in the preparation of the sensitivity analysis compared to the previous reporting period.

Particular 2022 2022 2021 2021
Increase or decrease in rate Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Impact on profit or loss:
Borrowings - 50 basis points change  (82,169)  82,169  (115,679)  115,679
Bank overdraft - 10%  -   -   (150,000)  150,000

 (82,169)  82,169  (265,679)  265,679
26.	 Going concern
	 We draw attention to the fact that at 31 March 2022, the company had accumulated losses of R2 571 376 (2021: R16

288 815). At 31 March 2022, the company had not utilised any of its R10 000 000 overdraft facility (2021: utilised R1
500 000 of the R5 000 000 overdraft facility).

	 At 31 March 2022, the company remains liquid and solvent. Furthermore, the company has the support of its holding company,
Marico Limited, which would provide funding should the company be unable to pay its debts as they become due.

	 The financial statements have been prepared on the basis of accounting policies applicable to a going concern. This